
 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 
For Snow Removal Services for City Hall Campus and Other Facilities 

PROPOSAL #21000535 

Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 
Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/20 – 6/30/21 

Bidder #1 - Ace Outdoor Services, LLC, 5249 Miller Rd., Flint, MI 48507 
Location of 

Facility 
 

Description of Facility 
Cost to Plow 

& Salt 
Cost to Salt 

Only 

Flint City Hall 
1101 S. Saginaw St. 
Flint, MI 
(Includes Police Dept. and Fire 
Station #1) 

Remove snow and salt all sidewalks 
around the perimeter of the campus, 
three parking lots, driveways behind 
campus and between Police Dept.  and 
Fire Dept. 

$2,430 $1,100 

Haskell Community Center 
2001 Forest Hill Ave., Flint, MI 

Parking  lot and sidewalks around the 
perimeter of the facility $360 $165 

Oak Business Center 2712 N. 
Saginaw St. Flint, MI 

Parking  lot and sidewalks around the 
perimeter of the facility $945 $385 

Northwest Service Center (Mini-
Station) 4535 & 3216 MLKing Ave.,  
Flint, Ml 

Parking  lot  and sidewalks around 
the front of the facility $230 $100 

Fire  Station #3, 
1525 ML King Ave., Flint, Ml 

Parking  lot  and sidewalk in front of 
the facility $182 $73 

Fire Station#5, 3402 Western 
Rd., Flint, Ml 

Parking lot and sidewalk in front of 
the facility $230 $100 

Fire Station #6, 716W. Pierson 
Rd., Flint, Ml 

Parking lot and sidewalk in front of 
the facility $178 $68 

Fire Station #8, 202 E. Atherton 
Rd., Flint, Ml 

Parking lot and sidewalk in front of the 
facility $178 $68 

Kearsley Golf Course, G-4266 E. 
Pierson Rd., Flint, MI 

Plow a path only from Pierson Rd. to 
the building $75 n/a 

Swartz Creek Golf Course, 
1901 Hammerberg Rd., 
Flint, MI 

Plow a path only from 
Hammerberg Rd. to the building $75 n/a 

 TOTAL $4,883 $2,059 
    

 

Only the specifier has the responsibility and judgement for determining whether a proposed substitution is an “or 
equal or exceeding” specification. Mfg., model #, and supporting documentation of specifications for alternates 
must be provided. 

 
 

 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

2 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Bidder #2 – Boyd’s Lawn and Landscaping, 14155 Nichols Rd., Montrose, MI 48457 
Location of 

Facility 
 

Description of Facility 
Cost to Plow 

& Salt 
Cost to Salt 

Only 

Flint City Hall 
1101 S. Saginaw St. 
Flint, MI 
(Includes Police Dept. and Fire 
Station #1) 

Remove snow and salt all sidewalks 
around the perimeter of the campus, 
three parking lots, driveways behind 
campus and between Police Dept.  and 
Fire Dept. 

$1,500 $400 

Haskell Community Center 
2001 Forest Hill Ave., Flint, MI 

Parking  lot and sidewalks around the 
perimeter of the facility $400 $100 

Oak Business Center 2712 N. 
Saginaw St. Flint, MI 

Parking  lot and sidewalks around the 
perimeter of the facility $450 $100 

Northwest Service Center (Mini-
Station) 4535 & 3216 MLKing Ave.,  
Flint, Ml 

Parking  lot  and sidewalks around 
the front of the facility $125 $50 

Fire  Station #3, 
1525 ML King Ave., Flint, Ml 

Parking  lot  and sidewalk in front of 
the facility $125 $50 

Fire Station#5, 3402 Western 
Rd., Flint, Ml 

Parking lot and sidewalk in front of 
the facility $300 $75 

Fire Station #6, 716W. Pierson 
Rd., Flint, Ml 

Parking lot and sidewalk in front of 
the facility $125 $50 

Fire Station #8, 202 E. Atherton 
Rd., Flint, Ml 

Parking lot and sidewalk in front of the 
facility $200 $50 

Kearsley Golf Course, G-4266 E. 
Pierson Rd., Flint, MI 

Plow a path only from Pierson Rd. to 
the building $150 $50 

Swartz Creek Golf Course, 
1901 Hammerberg Rd., 
Flint, MI 

Plow a path only from 
Hammerberg Rd. to the building $150 $50 

 TOTAL $3,525 $975 
    

 

Only the specifier has the responsibility and judgement for determining whether a proposed substitution is an “or 
equal or exceeding” specification. Mfg., model #, and supporting documentation of specifications for alternates 
must be provided. 

 
 

 
  



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

3 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Bidder #3 – Clean Cut Complete, P.O. Box 373, Lennon, MI 48449 
Location of 

Facility 
 

Description of Facility 
Cost to Plow 

& Salt 
Cost to Salt 

Only 

Flint City Hall 
1101 S. Saginaw St. 
Flint, MI 
(Includes Police Dept. and Fire 
Station #1) 

Remove snow and salt all sidewalks 
around the perimeter of the campus, 
three parking lots, driveways behind 
campus and between Police Dept.  and 
Fire Dept. 

$2,150 $775 

Haskell Community Center 
2001 Forest Hill Ave., Flint, MI 

Parking  lot and sidewalks around the 
perimeter of the facility $150 $75 

Oak Business Center 2712 N. 
Saginaw St. Flint, MI 

Parking  lot and sidewalks around the 
perimeter of the facility $150 $75 

Northwest Service Center (Mini-
Station) 4535 & 3216 MLKing Ave.,  
Flint, Ml 

Parking  lot  and sidewalks around 
the front of the facility $75 $50 

Fire  Station #3, 
1525 ML King Ave., Flint, Ml 

Parking  lot  and sidewalk in front of 
the facility $200 $100 

Fire Station#5, 3402 Western 
Rd., Flint, Ml 

Parking lot and sidewalk in front of 
the facility $200 $100 

Fire Station #6, 716W. Pierson 
Rd., Flint, Ml 

Parking lot and sidewalk in front of 
the facility $200 $100 

Fire Station #8, 202 E. Atherton 
Rd., Flint, Ml 

Parking lot and sidewalk in front of the 
facility $200 $100 

Kearsley Golf Course, G-4266 E. 
Pierson Rd., Flint, MI 

Plow a path only from Pierson Rd. to 
the building $50 $25 

Swartz Creek Golf Course, 
1901 Hammerberg Rd., 
Flint, MI 

Plow a path only from 
Hammerberg Rd. to the building $50 $25 

 TOTAL $3,425 $1,425 
    

 

Only the specifier has the responsibility and judgement for determining whether a proposed substitution is an “or 
equal or exceeding” specification. Mfg., model #, and supporting documentation of specifications for alternates 
must be provided. 

 
 

 
Clean Cut Complete is not responsible for any slip and fall or injury due to salt shortages 

or untimely weather. 


